Obligations under finance

lease

融資租賃承擔

373,032 207,165 580,197 556,340

61,316,765 207,165 61,523,930 61,500,073

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2015 截至2015年3月31日止年度

Kong Shum Union Property Management (Holding) Limited
港深聯合物業管理（控股）有限公司106

7. 金融工具（續）

7.2 財務風險管理及公允值（續）

(iv) 利率風險

本集團主要承受其銀行借貸

產生的利率風險。該等項目

按浮動利率計息，利率按當

時市況而定。

在所有其他變數維持不變

的情況下，估計利率整體上

調╱（下調）50個基點，本集

團的年內溢利會（減少）╱增

加如下：

(v) 公允值

綜合財務狀況表所載本集團

金融資產及金融負債的賬面

值與其各自的公允值相若。

8. 分部資料

本集團目前經營一個經營分部，即物

業管理服務。單一管理團隊向本集團

的主要營運決策者報告，主要營運決

策者根據全年整體業務的綜合業績分

配資源及評估業績。因此，本集團並無

呈列個別分部資料。

本集團來自主要服務的收益的分析載於

下文附註9。截至2015年及2014年3月31

日止年度，概無客戶佔總收益10%或以

上。

7. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

7.2 Financial risk management and fair
values (continued)

(iv) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk

mainly arises from its bank borrowings. These

items bear interest at variable rates varied with

the then prevailing market condition.

It is estimated that a general increase/

(decrease) of 50 basis points in interest rate,

with all other variables held constant, would

have (decreased)/increased the Group’s profit

for the year as follows:

2015 2014

2015年 2014年

HK$ HK$

港元 港元

Increase/(decrease) in interest rate 利率上調╱（下調）

50 basis points 50個基點 (83,559) (96,668)

(50) basis points (50)個基點 83,559 96,668

(v) Fair values

The carrying amounts of the Group’s financial

assets and financial liabilities as reflected in

the consolidated statement of financial position

approximate their respective fair values.

8. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group currently operates in one operating segment

which is property management services. A single

management team reports to the Group’s chief operating

decision-maker who allocates resources and assesses

performance based on the consolidated result for the

year for the entire business comprehensively. Accordingly,

the Group does not present separate segment information.